## **NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNCIL**

## LOCAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY CONSIDERATIONS and RECOMMENDATION



Application No:				NYM24/0205/FL	
		Application for variation of condition 2 (material amendment) to planning approval			
Proposed Develo	evelopment:	NYM/2023/0523 to allow the provision of a basement to the approved extension,			
		alterations to the rear (western) roof pitch incorporating solar panels together with			
		addition of dormer windows and roof windows			
Location:		The Lilacs, Scar Lane, West Barnby			
Applicant:		Mr M Greenwood			
<u>CH</u> Ref:			Case Officer:	Ged Lyth	
Area Ref:		4/42/35B	Tel:		
County Road No:			E-mail:		
То:	North York N Authority	North York Moors National Park Authority		9 April 2024	
FAO:	Lucy Gibson		Copies to:		

The variations do not alter the previous local highway authority (LHA) recommendation. On the understanding that the same area would be available for parking, the LA would not anticipate any need for vehicles parking at this dwelling to be parked on the highway. Therefore, the conditions made to the previous application are still applicable and there are no further local highway authority objections to the proposed variation.

Signed:	Issued by: Whitby Highways Office Discovery Way
	Whitby
Ged Lyth	North Yorkshire

	YO22 4PZ
For Corporate Director of Environment	e-mail: